

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 76

WHEREAS, natural disaster caused by tornadoes in the State of Wisconsin has occurred; and

WHEREAS, such tornadoes have created emergencies to the . State of Wisconsin; and

WHEREAS, the following counties are affected as a result of the tornadoes: Dodge, Fond du Lac, Sheboygan and Winnebago;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, PATRICK J. LUCEY, Governor of the State of Wisconsin, do hereby declare a

STATE OF EMERGENCY

to exist in the above enumerated counties of this state.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Wisconsin to be affixed. Done at the Capitol in the City of Madison, this twenty-third day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and seventy-four.

PATRICK J. LUCEY
GOVERNOR

By the Governor:

Secretary of Scate